

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Deputation of Dr. Khurshid Ahmed Mir, Principal, as Controller of Examinations, Cluster University, Srinagar.

Government Order No:338-JK(HE) of 2024 Dated: 19 -06-2024

In the interest of administration, sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the period of deputation of Dr. Khurshid Ahmed Mir, Principal, as Controller of Examinations, Cluster University, Srinagar for a further period of one year in terms of Statutes No. 1.7.1 (Tenure of appointment) w.e.f. 11.03.2024 to 10.03.2025.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar), IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No. HED-GAZ/54/2023-04(7129782)

Dated:-19 -06-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 3. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 4. Registrar, Cluster University, Srinagar.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor (B) for information Hon'ble Advisor.
- 6. Principal
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.
- 8. I/C Website Higher Education Department.
- 9. Government Order file/Monday Return (w.2.s.cs).

(Sanjay Kumar Tickoo) Under Secretary to the Government ligher Education Department (